Fund 20 Board Approval Report

Downers Grove, IL By Fund

Payment Dates 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND

I.M,R.F. INV0002059 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution VAC H-TIER 1 20-5-2030 421.41
.M, R.F. INV0002060 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution VAC H-Tier 2 20-5-2030 263.94
.M, R. F. INV0002063 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1 20-0-2030 574.24
.M, R. F. INV0002063 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1 20-1-2030 137.61
I.M,R.F. INV0002063 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1 20-5-2030 912.84
.M, R.F. INV0002064 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2 20-0-2030 116.34
l.M,R.F. INV0002064 12/15/2022 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2 20-5-2030 212.82
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0002068 12/15/2022 lllinois taxes 20-1-2020 164.76
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0002068 12/15/2022 lilinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,176.07
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 1,765.80
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 412.98
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 420.01
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Saocial Security taxes 20-1-2010 214,90
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 50.26
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 2,846.35
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 362.72
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002069 12/15/2022 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 1,550.90
MOE FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS INV0002081 12/15/2022 Health ins Mo of Feb 20-1-4040 12,665.00
ALLAN C. ALONG! & ASSOCIATES INV0002082 12/15/2022 Legal Services Mo of Nov 20-1-4330 2,788.50
CHASE CARD SERVICES INV0002084 12/15/2022 Office Supplies Inv. 0802 20-1-4470 862.11
ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HE... INV0002085 12/15/2022 Inv. 836586 20-1-4480 124.00
Sprint INV0002086 12/15/2022 Inv. 512-250 20-1-4551 847.80
JIM'S TRUCK INSPECTION LLC INV00Q2087 12/15/2022 Inv. 458 20-5-5010 37.00
AT&T INV0002088 12/15/2022 Inv. 02989705 20-5-5060 259.75
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO... INV0002089 12/15/2022 Inv. 8004 20-5-5060 126.72
FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAM.... INV00020S0 12/15/2022 Inv. 23475 20-5-5060 17.80
NICOR GAS INV0002091 12/15/2022 Inv. 90026110008 20-5-5060 93.60
VILLAGE OF WESTMONT INV0002092 12/15/2022 Inv. 406220000 20-5-5060 16.82
WESTERN GRADALL CORPORAT... INV0002093 12/15/2022 Inv. 11733 20-5-5070 2,160.00
MIKES TREE SERVICE INV0002094 12/15/2022 Inv. 3576 20-5-5080 1,850.00
MARTINO CONCRETE CO INV0Q002085 12/15/2022 Inv. 2200 20-5-5090 114,552.40
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO... INV0002096 12/15/2022 Inv. 4063.4020 20-5-5110 2,521.82
119th Street Materials LLC INV0002097 12/15/2022 Inv. 104722 20-5-5120 255.00
A BLOCK MARKETING INC. INV0002098 12/15/2022 Inv, 173.211.917.912 20-5-5120 120.00
GROOT INV0002099 12/15/2022 Inv. 098 20-5-5120 498,13
SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD INV0002100 12/15/2022 Inv, EJ928 20-5-8000 1,887.37
A & W TRAILER LLC INV0002101 12/15/2022 Inv. 6953 20-5-8030 430.00
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS INV0002102 12/15/2022 inv. 7342,1835.7504 20-5-8040 123.63
BALES LUMBER & SUPPLY, INC  INV0002104 12/15/2022 Inv. 1027 20-5-8040 305.08
DELLWOOD TIRE INV0002105 12/15/2022 Inv. 4288 20-5-8040 2,050.80
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES INV0002106 12/15/2022 Inv. 3308 20-5-8040 1,572.80
L.A. FASTENERS INC. INV0002107 12/15/2022 Inv. 650.042 20-5-8040 54.12
NAPA AUTO PARTS INV0002108 12/15/2022 Inv. 9506.9541.0041 20-5-8040 236.06
Russo INV0002109 12/15/2022 Inv. 2367 20-5-8040 24.98
SPRING ALIGN OF PALATINE INC [NV0002110 12/15/2022 Inv. 688 20-5-8040 597.94
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION INV0002111 12/15/2022 Inv, 491.512,513.514.574.557 6... 20-5-8050 3,319.59
SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS...INV0002112 12/15/2022 Inv. 2010 20-5-8050 1,061.03
ZEP MANUFACTURING CO INV0002113 12/15/2022 Inv. 5051 20-5-8070 974,15
HOLY COW SPORTS, INC. INV0002114 12/15/2022 Inv. 222207 20-5-8100 440.00
Roughwater Industries Ltd. INV0002115 12/15/2022 Inv. 7795.7796 20-5-9010 20,552.40
WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC, INV0002116 12/15/2022 Inv. 93006 20-5-5120 290.60
CITY OF DARIEN INV0002129 12/15/2022 PPRT December 20-1-4600 185.41
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE INV0002130 12/15/2022 PPRT payment 7th allocation D... 20-1-4600 1,469.47
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Fund 20 Board Approval Report
Vendor Name

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
VILLAGE OF HINSDALE

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE F...
VILLAGE OF WESTMONT FIRE EX
VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO. ...
.U.O.E.

LU.0.E.

1.U.O.E.

1.U.O.E.

.U.O.E.

1.U.O.E.

ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE
Nationwide Retirement Solutio...
Principal Life Insurance Company
GUARDIAN

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL

I. M, R. F.
I.M,R. F.
I.M,R.F.
1. M, R. F.
I.M,R.F.

I. M, R. F.

.M, R.F.

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

Payable Number

INV0002131
INV0002132
INV0002133
INV0002134
INV0002135
INV0002103
INV0002150
INV0002150
INV0002150
INV0002150
INV0002150
INV0002150
INV0002151
INV0002151
INV0002152
INV0002153
INV0Q02154
INV0002155
INV0002139
INV0002140
INV0002143
INV0002143
INV0002143
INV0002144
INVQ002144
INV0002148
INV0002148
INV0002149
INV000214%
INV0002149
INV0002149
INV0002149
INV0002149
INV0002149
INV0002149

Post Date

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

Description (Item)

PPRT payment 7th allocation D...
PPRT payment 7th allocation D...
PPRT payment 7th allocation D...
PPRT payment 7th allocation D...
PPRT payment 7th allocation D...
Inv. 75.76

Dec 2022 Union & Payment for...
Payment for Nov 2022 J.Gonzal...
Dec 2022 Union & Payment for...
Dec 2022 Union & Payment for...
Dec 2022 Union & Payment for...
Dec 2022 Union & Payment for...
Dec 2022 Monthly statement K...
Dec 2022 Monthly statement T....
Dec 2022 Statement - T Anders...

Dec 2022 Statement - Highway

Dental and Vision- Road and Bri...
December 2022 Statement- Hig...

IMRF Contribution VAC H-TIER 1
IMRF Contribution VAC H-Tier 2
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2
lilinois taxes

tllinois taxes

Social Security taxes

Medicare taxes

Federal Withholding

Medicare taxes

Social Security taxes

Federal Withholding

Medicare taxes

Social Security taxes

Payment Dates: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Account Number

20-1-4600
20-1-4600
20-1-4600
20-1-4600
20-1-4600
20-5-8040
20-5-2050
20-5-2050
20-5-2050
20-5-2050
20-5-2050
20-5-2060
20-1-2120
20-5-2120
20-5-2110
20-1-4040
20-1-4040
20-1-4040
20-5-2030
20-5-2030
20-0-2030
20-1-2030
20-5-2030
20-0-2030
20-5-2030
20-1-2020
20-5-2020
20-0-2010
20-0-2010
20-1-2000
20-1-2010
20-1-2010
20-5-2000
20-5-2010
20-5-2010

Fund 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

197.67
1,235.03
2,152.87

655.82

183.88

113.99

104.00

81.50
495.64
26.00
495.64
104.00
16.00
16.00
57.04

114.80

122,59

788.65

582.01

279.39

631.90

137.61
1,018.31

127.65

233.50

144.56
1,375.47
1,998.05

467.28

420.01

44.34

189.60
3,470.28

422.94
1,808.45

207,288.30

207,288.30
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Fund 20 Board Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Report Summary

Fund Summary

Fund Payment Amount
20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND 207,288.30
Grand Total: 207,288.30

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
20-0-2010 FICA PAYABLE 4,644.11
20-0-2030 .M.R.F. PAYABLE 1,450.13
20-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE 840.02
20-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE 49%.10
20-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE 30%.32
20-1-2030 IMRF PAYABLE 275.22
20-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE 16.00
20-1-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - HL... 13,691.04
20-1-4330 LEGAL SERVICES 2,788.50
20-1-4470 OFFICE SUPPLIES 862.11
20-1-4480 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 124.00
20-1-4551 COMMUNICATION SERVL... 847.80
20-1-4600 MUNICIPAL REPLACEME... 6,080.15
20-5-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE 6,316.63
20-5-2010 FICA PAYABLE 4,145.01
20-5-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE 2,551.54
20-5-2030 .M.R.F. PAYABLE 3,924.22
20-5-2050 ADMINISTRATIVE DUES 1,202.78
20-5-2060 MEMBERSHIP DUES 104.00
20-5-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 57.04
20-5-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE 16.00
20-5-5010 MAINTENANCE - EQUIP... 37.00
20-5-5060 UTILITIES 514.69
20-5-5070 RENTALS OR HIRE 2,160.00
20-5-5080 TREE REMOVAL 1,850.00
20-5-5090 CURBING & SIDEWALK ... 114,552.40
20-5-5110 STREET LIGHTS 2,521.82
20-5-5120 LANDFILL DUMPING 1,163.73
20-5-8000 AUTOMOTIVE FUEL/OIL 1,887.37
20-5-8030 SUPPLIES - BUILDING 430.00
20-5-8040 SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT 5,079.40
20-5-8050 SUPPLIES - ROAD 4,380.62
20-5-8070 SUPPLIES - SNOW REM... 974.15
20-5-8100 SUPPLIES/SAFETY 440.00
20-5-9010 EQUIPMENT 20,552.40

Grand Total: 207,288.30

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Payment Amount
**None** 207,288.30

Grand Total: 207,288.30
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Authorization Signatures

CLERK ATTEST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2023.

QN>

Supervisor

Payment Dates: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
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Trustee
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